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Mr Mark Docwra

Crime and Misconduct Commission
GPO Box 3123

BRISBANE QLD 4001

Facsimile: 3360 6333
Number of Pages: 3
Dear Mr Docwra,

RE: LIONEL BARDEN TRUST

| refer to your letter of 11 April and as_requested we now enclose a statement
with respect to the Lionel Barden®Commonsense Campaign Fund. This
statement records all funds paid into our trust account and ali funds paid out of
trust account.

We do not believe that there exists any trust document or terms of trust. We
certainly do not hold any such documentation and we are told by Mr Barden that
no such documentation exists.

Yours faithfully
HICKE WYERS

Tony Rickey
Managing Partner

Direct Email: hickeya@hickeylawyers.com.au
Direct Line; 5556 7408

Direct Fax: 5574 1130

Encl:
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IMPORTANT NOTICE TQ RECIPIENT

Where this facsimile transmission js g communication between solicitor and cilent, it is privileged. If this
facsimile transrmission is for whatever feason, recaived by other than the named addressee, you are requested
immediately to notify us by telephone or facsimile and return the orlginal message {o us at the postal address

shown on this facsimile message.

The cliant entitied to the benefit of the solleltor/client privilege which aftaches to this document is antitled to
receive gii coples of this document and to prevent its dissemination or use in any form by appropriats

application to the courts. The saliciter/slient privilage is not waived, iost or destroyed by reason of a mistaken
Aalivary in mMher than the ariniroce
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LAWYERS

Corparate Centre

Crr Bundall Re & Siatyer Ave
Bundatl Queensiand Australiz
Box 5589 GCMC Bundali
Queensiand 8728 Austrelia

ABN 12 585 546 109

Tony Hitkay
LL.B{Hons} | OWNER

Mark Laey
R.Cow, LL.B | OWNER

lamie Bolic
B.Ec(Hons), LL.B{Hans) | OWNER

Joe Weich
LL.% | OWNER
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* Trust Statement

08 June 2004

Mrl Barden

RE:

Date

23-DEC-03
24-DEC-03
15-JAN-03
27-JAN-04

28-JAN-04

28-JAN-04
‘ ",9-JAN~O4
29-JAN-04
30-JAN-04
OZ-F. EB-04

13-FEB-04

17-FEB-04

18-FEB-04

HICKEY LAWYERS
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Telephane +81 (0)7 5574 10g¢
Facsimile +B9 (0)7 5574 113,
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LIONEL BARDEN COMMONSENSE CAMPAIGN FUND

Description

Danation
Received From: Great Southern
Land G.m.b.H

Campaign assistance for Divizion 5
candidate
Payee: Brian Rowe

Donation
Received from: Ray Group Pty Ltd

Donation
Received From: Gregory Phillips

Donation

Received From: Sunland Group
Limited

Campaign assistance

Payee: B Rowe

Campaign assistance
Payee: G Betts

Campaign assistance
Payee: G Pforr

Donation
Receivad From: Phil Sullivan

Campaign assistance
Payee: Roxanne Scott

Donation
Received From: Fish Developments
Pty Ltd ATF The Fish Development

Donation
Received From: Devine Ltd

Donation
Received From: Rapecivic
Contractors Pty Ltd

Debit

7,500.00

7,500.00

7,000.00

7,500.00

7,000.00

Credit
10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

LAWYERS

Corporate Centre

Cnr Bundall Rd & Staryer Ave
Bundali Queensiand Austratia
Bax 5559 GCMC Bundalt
Queensland 9776 Australia

ABN 12 585 546 109

Tany Hickey
LL.B{Hnns} | ODWNER

Mark Lacy
B.Com, LL.D | MDWNER

jamle Bnlic
B.Fc{Hons), L1, BtHors) | QWNER

loe Weaich
LB | DWNER

Balance

10,000.00
2,500.00

12,500.00
22,500.00

32,500.00

25,000.00
18,000.00
10,500.00
20,500.00
13,500.00

23,500.00

33,500.00

43,500.00
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LAWYERS
Corporate Contre
Crr Bunda!l Rd & Slatyar Ave
Bundall Queenslend Auseralls
Box 5559 GCMC Bundal!
Queensland 9726 Australia
ABN 12 5B5 546 108
Tony Hickey
LL.B{Hons! | OwNER
Mark Leey
B.Com, LL.R | OWNER
lamie Bolig
B.Et{Hons), Li,RfHona) | pwNER
Jar Welch
LL.B | OWNER
20-FEB-04 Campaign assistance 20,000.00 23,500.00
Payee: B Rowe
' ‘O-FEB-CM Campaign assistance 3,000.00 20,500.00
Payee: R Scott
20-FEB-04 Campaign assistance 5,000.00 1§,500.00
Payee: G Pforr
20-FEB-04 Campaign assistance 5,000.00 10,500.00
Payee: G Betis
03-MAR-04  Campaign Funds 10,000.00 20,500.00
Received From: Roche Group Pty
Ltd
09-MAR-04 Campaign assistance 5,200.00 15,300.00
Payee: Bob Janssen
11-MAR-04 Campaign Funds 20,000.00 35,300.00
Received From; Phillips Gregory
18-MAR-04 Campaign Funds 10,000.00 45,300.00
. Received From: Villa World Limited
17-MAR-04 Campaign Funds ‘ 10,000.00 85,300.00
Received From: Ingles Group (QLD)
Pty Ltd
18-MAR-04 Campaign assistance 45,000.00 10,300.00
Payee: Quadrant
24-MAR-D4 Campaigh Funds 10,000.00 20,300.00
Received From: Biue Sky Capital
Pty Ltd
31-MAR-04 Campaign assistance 20,000.00 300.00

Payee: Quadrant

08-APR-04 Campaign Funds 10,000.00 10,300.00
Received From: Stockland
Development Pty Limited

26-MAY-D4 Campaign Assistance 10,300.00 0.00
Payee: Quadrant

CLOSING BALANCE 0.00
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Bundall Queensiand Austrafia
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12 April 2005

Tony Hickny
LL.B{#ons) | nWNER

Mr Mark Docwra A
Crime and Misconduct Commission ¢/ L o Mark Lacy

Gpo ch 3123 TT— B.Com, LL.B | DWNER
BRISBANE QLD 4001 ool L. Bthons) | owne

1oe Welch :
Facsimile: 3360 6333 LR | CWNER
Dear Mr Docwra,

RE: LIONEL BARDEN TRUST

| refer to your letter received yesterday and to your telephone conversations
yesterday and this morning.

I confirm that | have faxed a letter to the trustee requesting authority to provide
the information that you require.

In the meantime could you please advise particulars of the complaint and the
party who is making the complaint. R

s

Yours faithfull
HICKEY

ERS OVTOR) 5 70N bay

/.Q. oo.oo/-na-.'.o-:alm
Tony HiCkey L 1) ‘...‘..‘.......‘.:SID'IJ'TIJI
Managing Partner Pagtsseroun ()

" Sduspyuo)-uj { )
Direct Email: hickeya@hickeylawyers.com.au Pa3033014 ()

8
}

Direct Line; 5555 740
Direct Fax: 5574 1130 Pa10%I01d A1uBry (
N OIJ.VQI&IS‘#‘SV"IC} 103 'ie]
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. Contact Officer. Mr Mark Docwra
E-mail

mailbox@cmc.qld.gov.au
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11 April 2005

OFFICE OF THE
Assistant
Commissioner
Misconduct Mr Anthony Hickey
Hickey Lawyers
. 3. Terrica Place Corporate Centre One
140 Creek St Cnr Bundall Road and Slatyer Avenue
(Cnr Creek and Adelaide) BUNDALL Q 4217

Brisbane, Queensland

By facsimile: 5574 1130
Dear Mr Hickey
RE: LIONEL BARDEN TRUST

I refer to our telephone conversation today in relation to the Lionel Barden Trust (the
Trust).

T understand the Mr Lionel Barden is the Trust trustee.

I confirm your advice that you administered the Trust in accordance with written
instructions. ‘

';‘ The CMC is currently considering a complaint with respect to the disclosure of election
gifts received by, or on behalf of, various candidates contesting the local government
election/s for the Gold Coast City Council (the Council) in March 2004.
I note there was a by-election for Division 14 of the Council on 22 January 2005.

To assist the CMC in the:

e performance of its misconduct function under the Crime and Misconduct Act
2001 (the Act) and

e its examination and consideration of the appropriate action to take in relation to
the matter,

it is requested the CMC be provided with advice about, and/or a copy of the terms of the
Trust, and/or any records of expenditures made from the Trust for a political purpose
about an election or elections relating to the Gold Coast City Council in or about March
2004 or January 2005, if any.
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Your cooperation is greatly appreciated, however, you may also wish to consider whether pursuant to

section 75 of the Act, the Chairperson may be entitled to require you to give the above requested
information to the CMC, in any event.

Please do not hesitate to contact me to discuss this, or any other related matter, by telephoning me directly
on 3360 6374.

erely

|
l

MARK DOC
Senior Legal Officer
Recetvals and Assessments Unit
Complaints Services




